and conclusions expressed by the professionals of CIVAS pursuant to the Agreement are made as employees and not as individuals.
CIVAS’ responsibility is limited to the Client, and the use of the Appraisal or related product by third parties shall be solely at the
risk of the Client and/or third parties.

21) The use of this appraisal shall be used only for the purpose as set forth in the Intended Use section of the Agreement. In the event
that the client wishes to use this report or portions of this report for any other purpose such as, to become part of or be referenced
in, any offering or other material intended for the review of others, or to be submitted to others, will be at the Client’s sole and
absolute discretion and, if given, will be on condition that CIVAS will be provided with an Indemnification Agreement and/or Non-
Reliance letter, in a form and content satisfactory to CIVAS and the Client, by a party satisfactory to CIVAS and the Client.  CIVAS
does consent to Client submission of the complete Appraisal to rating agencies, loan participants or your accountants/auditors
without the need to provide us with an Indemnification Agreement and/or Non-Reliance letter.

Hidden Forest MHP
Pro Forma

CLOSING YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 TOTAL

. OPERATIONS
Rent Roll
Total Sites 198 199 198 198 198 198
TOH ‐ Existing 37 37 37 37 37 37
TOH ‐ Added (POH previously) 0 9 11 11 11 11
RTO ‐ Added (POH Previously) 0 0 0 0 0 0
POH ‐ Existing 21 4 0 0 0 0
POH ‐ New Homes 0 38 125 130 130 130
RV 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vacant Sites 140 111 25 20 20 20

Occupied Sites 48 71 166 178 178 178
TOH ‐ Existing 37 37 37 37 37 37
TOH ‐ Added (POH previously) 0 9 11 11 11 11
RTO ‐ Added (POH Previously) 0 0 0 0 0 0
POH ‐ Existing 11 2 0 0 0 0
POH ‐ New Homes 0 23 118 130 130 130
RV 0 0 0 0 0 0

% Occupancy 24.2% 35.7% 83.8% 89.9% 89.9% 89.9%
% POH's (% Total Sites) 5.6% 12.6% 59.6% 65.7% 65.7% 65.7%
% RV's (% Total Sites) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Avg. Site Rent $398 $495 $546 $576 $606
Avg. Home Rent $603 $632 $665 $685 $705

Current New Month Bumped Month %YoY Start Month
TOH (Existing) $310 $450 9 $450 21 $30 21 $357 $460 $510 $540 $570
TOH (New) $450 $495 1 $495 21 $30 21 $495 $505 $555 $585 $615
New Home Site Ren $550 $625 1 $625 21 $30 21 $625 $635 $685 $715 $745
RTO Rent $0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Home Rent (Existing $350 $350 1 $350 21 $20 21 $350 $357 $390 $410 $430
Home Rent (New) $645 $625 1 $625 21 $20 21 $625 $632 $665 $685 $705
RV $0 $0 0 $0 0 $30 21 $0 $10 $60 $90 $120

. MH Income T‐12
Gross Potential Site Rent $961,380 $1,361,400 $1,490,700 $1,561,980 $1,633,260 $7,008,720
Vacancy Allowance (566,750) (193,650) (122,400) (129,600) (136,800) (1,149,200)
Concessions / Collection Loss 2.0% of Rent (7,893) (23,355) (27,366) (28,648) (29,929) (117,190)
Effective Rental Income $386,737 $1,144,395 $1,340,934 $1,403,732 $1,466,531 $5,742,330
Economic Occupancy (% of GPRI) 40.2% 84.1% 90.0% 89.9% 89.8%

UWater/Sewer Recapture 0.0% of Expense 0 Start $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
UTrash Income $0 /Site/Mon 0 Start 0 0 0 0 0 0
OLate Fees 0.0% $0 /Site/Mon 0 0 0 0 0 0

OOther Income 0.0% $0 /Site/Mon 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Effective Gross Income $0 $386,737 $1,144,395 $1,340,934 $1,403,732 $1,466,531 $5,742,330
YoY % Growth 195.9% 17.2% 4.7% 4.5%

. Expenses 3.0% %YoY Inflation
PPayroll & Related $75,000 /Year ($75,000) ($77,250) ($79,568) ($81,955) ($84,413) ($398,185)
GGeneral & Administrative 1.5% % EGI (5,801) (17,166) (20,114) (21,056) (21,998) (86,135)
GTenant Background Checks $50 /Move‐in (3,500) (3,858) (1,300) (1,300) (1,300) (11,258)
MMarketing $0 /Year 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMowing & Landscaping $30,000 /Year (30,000) (30,900) (31,827) (32,782) (33,765) (159,274)
MRepairs & Maintenance $202 /Site/Year (40,000) (41,200) (42,436) (43,709) (45,020) (212,365)
MManagement Fees 5.0% of EGI (19,337) (57,220) (67,047) (70,187) (73,327) (287,116)
GSoftware $3,000 /Year (3,000) (3,090) (3,183) (3,278) (3,377) (15,927)
UTelephone & Internet $2,500 /Year (2,500) (2,575) (2,652) (2,732) (2,814) (13,273)
InInsurance $50 /Site/Year (9,900) (10,197) (10,503) (10,818) (11,143) (52,560)
UTrash Service $0 /occ/mon $20 /Occ Site/Mon (17,120) (40,912) (45,322) (46,681) (48,082) (198,116)
UWater & Sewer $0 /occ/mon $38,400 /Year (45,414) (64,750) (92,318) (131,624) (187,664) (521,771)
UElectric & Other Services $7,500 /Year (7,500) (7,725) (7,957) (8,195) (8,441) (39,819)
RReal Estate Taxes $35,000 /Year (35,000) (36,050) (37,132) (38,245) (39,393) (185,820)
OOther Taxes $0 /Year 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Operating Expenses $0 ($294,072) ($392,893) ($441,357) ($492,562) ($560,736) ($2,181,621)
Expense Ratio (Including Utilities) 0.0% 76.0% 34.3% 32.9% 35.1% 38.2%
Expense Ratio (Excluding Utilities) 0.0% 64.3% 28.7% 26.0% 25.7% 25.4%

Net Operating Income $0 $92,665 $751,502 $899,577 $911,170 $905,795 $3,560,709

. Home Income & Expenses
HPOH Rental Income $182,700 $891,650 $1,037,400 $1,068,600 $1,099,800 $4,280,150
RTO Income 0 0 0 0 0 0

HMove‐In Fees $1,000 /Move‐in 70,000 60,000 0 0 0 130,000
Management Fees 5.0% of EGI (9,135) (44,583) (51,870) (53,430) (54,990) (214,008)

HLeasing Commissions $1,000 /Move‐in (70,000) (61,800) 0 0 0 (131,800)
HHome Insurance $500 /POH/Year (20,500) (64,375) (68,959) (71,027) (73,158) (298,019)
HHome R&M 20.0% $2,000 /POH Turned (10,067) (48,410) (55,167) (56,822) (58,526) (228,992)
HHome Taxes & Fees $0 /home $300 /POH/Year (12,300) (38,625) (41,375) (42,616) (43,895) (178,811)
RTO Vacancy Expenses 0 0.0% $0 /RTO/Year 0 0 0 0 0 0
RTO Turnover Expenses $2,000 /POH Turned 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Home Income $0 $130,698 $693,858 $820,030 $844,705 $869,231 $3,358,521

Net Operating Income (Including Homes) $0 $223,363 $1,445,360 $1,719,606 $1,755,875 $1,775,025 $6,919,230

. Acquisition, Capex & Disposition
Acquisition Financed
Purchase Price (RE) ($6,000,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($6,000,000)
Purchase Price (POHs) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Closing Costs 1 1.00% of PP (60,000) 0 0 0 0 0 (60,000)
Due Diligence Costs 1 $40,000 Pre‐Closing (40,000) 0 0 0 0 0 (40,000)
Broker/Consulting Fees 1 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Acquisition Costs ($6,100,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($6,100,000)

Capex Loan Amount Start Duration
Paving & Parking Pads 1 $500,000 1 6 ($500,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($500,000)
Gen. Cleanup 1 $100,000 1 6 (100,000) 0 0 0 0 (100,000)
Tree Work 1 $50,000 1 6 (50,000) 0 0 0 0 (50,000)
WWTP/Well Upgrades 1 $100,000 1 6 (100,000) 0 0 0 0 (100,000)
Roads & Parking Pads 1 $0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Water & Sewer Lines 1 $0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Electric 1 $0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soft Costs 1 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Home Rehab 1 $3,000 / home 0 0 0 0 0 0
Home Demo 1 $4,000 / home (40,000) 0 0 0 0 (40,000)
Home Eviction & Demo 1 $3,000 / home 0 0 0 0 0 0
Home Set Costs 1 $18,000 / home (1,620,000) (720,000) 0 0 0 (2,340,000)
Site Infrastructure Costs Ready Sites 0 1 $0 / home 0 0 0 0 0 0
Home Purchases (5,416,200) (2,407,200) 0 0 0 (7,823,400)
Contingency 1 $250,000 7.99% of Cost (192,492) (57,508) 0 0 0 (250,000)
Project Management Fee 1 $125,000 1 12 (125,000) 0 0 0 0 (125,000)
Total Capital Expenditures ($8,143,692) ($3,184,708) $0 $0 $0 ($11,328,400)

Total Acquisition & Capex Costs ($6,100,000) ($8,143,692) ($3,184,708) $0 $0 $0 ($17,428,400)
Cumulative Acquisition & Capex Costs (Excluding New Homes)

Disposition Sale Mon Exit Cap Blended Cap
Gross Sale Proceeds (RE) T‐3 60 6.50% 6.45% $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,540,709 $13,540,709
New Home Sale Proceeds $52,329 / New Home Sold 0 0 0 0 6,802,771 6,802,771
Existing Home Sale Proceeds 11,000 0 0 0 0 11,000
RTO Remaining Contract Value 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Closing Costs 0.50% of GSP (55) 0 0 0 (101,717) (101,772)
Broker Commissions 1.50% of GSP (165) 0 0 0 (305,152) (305,317)
Net Sale Proceeds $10,780 $0 $0 $0 $19,936,610 $19,947,390

Acquisition Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
JV Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposition Fee 0.00% of GSP 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unlevered Cash Flow 11.64% 1.56x IRR/MOIC ($6,100,000) ($7,909,549) ($1,739,348) $1,719,606 $1,755,875 $21,711,636 $9,438,220
Capital Outlay 16,818,394 Peak Equity (14,009,549) (16,818,394) (15,604,408) (13,881,274) (12,123,082) 0

. Leverage
Senior Loan
Loan Costs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Origination Fees $0 of Loan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interest Reserve Beg. 1 $0 Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interest Reserve Used 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest Reserve End 0 0 0 0 0 0

Beginning Balance LTC Debt Equity
Additions 70.00% $6,723,500 $2,881,500 3,218,500 2,727,492 777,508 0 0 0 6,723,500
Interest 6.50% I/Y 0 (290,225) (420,923) (419,940) (407,778) (394,801) (1,933,668)
Principal Payment 240 Amort. 12 I/O 0 0 (180,620) (181,603) (193,765) (206,742) (762,730)
Principal Paydowns 0 0 0 0 0 (5,960,770) (5,960,770)

Ending Balance $3,218,500 $2,437,267 $175,965 ($601,543) ($601,543) ($6,562,313)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (excl. Home Income) 0.32x 1.25x 1.50x 1.51x 1.51x
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (incl. Home Income) 0.45x 1.11x 1.29x 1.32x 1.34x

New Home Loans
Beginning Balance
Loan Proceeds / Additions 0 5,416,200 2,407,200 0 0 0 7,823,400
Interest 0 (121,144) (484,360) (503,596) (487,897) (471,100) (2,068,096)
Principal Payment 0 (84,149) (215,503) (224,261) (239,960) (256,757) (1,020,629)
Principal Paydowns 0 0 0 0 0 (6,802,771) (6,802,771)

Ending Balance $0 $5,210,907 $1,707,338 ($727,857) ($727,857) ($7,530,627)

Total Loan Proceeds $3,218,500 $8,143,692 $3,184,708 $0 $0 $0 $14,546,900
Total Loan Fees/Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest Payments 0 (411,369) (905,283) (923,536) (895,675) (865,901) (4,001,764)
Principal Payments 0 (84,149) (396,123) (405,864) (433,725) (463,499) (1,783,360)
Principal Paydowns 0 0 0 0 0 (12,763,540) (12,763,540)
Levered Cash Flow ($2,881,500) ($261,375) $143,954 $390,206 $426,475 $7,618,696 $5,436,456
Equity Outlay (3,142,875) (3,182,151) (2,965,215) (2,571,481) (2,142,689) 0

Hidden Forest MHP
Overview

Asset Description Return Summary Cash Flow Summary
Property Name: Hidden Forest MHP Return Metrics Unlevered Levered Rent Roll Closing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total
Address: 6602 Holder Inman Road Ext, Randleman, NC Equity Invested ($16,818,394) ($2,881,500) Total Sites 198 199 198 198 198 198

Distributions 26,256,614 8,468,607 Occupied Sites 48 71 166 178 178 178
County: Randolph County Nominal Profit $9,438,220 $5,587,107 % Physical Occupancy 24.2% 35.7% 83.8% 89.9% 89.9% 89.9%
Gross Acres: 58.12 IRR 11.64% 25.20% Avg. Site Rent $0 $398 $495 $546 $576 $606
Total Sites: 198 MOIC 1.56x 2.84x Avg. Home Rent $0 $1,001 $1,127 $1,211 $1,261 $1,311
Water: Private Well
Sewer: Waste Water Treatment Plant Deal Fees Income
Electric: Direct Billed Acquisition Fee 0.00% of PP Effective Gross Rental Income $386,737 $1,144,395 $1,340,934 $1,403,732 $1,466,531 $5,742,330
Trash: Paid by Park Owner JV Fee $0 Total Other Income 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asset Management Fee 0.00% of Equity Effective Gross Income $386,737 $1,144,395 $1,340,934 $1,403,732 $1,466,531 $5,742,330
Property Mgmt Profit Share 0.00% of Profit % Economic Occupancy 40% 84% 90% 90% 90%

Acquisition & Disposition Disposition Fee 0.00% of GSP
Total $ / Site Expenses

Purchase Price (Real Estate) ($6,000,000) ($30,303) Payroll & Related ($75,000) ($77,250) ($79,568) ($81,955) ($84,413) ($398,185)
Purchase Price (POHs) 0 0 Sources & Uses General & Administrative (5,801) (17,166) (20,114) (21,056) (21,998) (86,135)
Closing Costs (60,000) (303) Sources % Total Total $ / Site Tenant Background Checks (3,500) (3,858) (1,300) (1,300) (1,300) (11,258)
Due Diligence (40,000) (202) Bank Loan 70% $6,723,500 $33,957 Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broker/Assignment Fees 0 0 Equity (Lender Required) 30% 2,881,500 14,553 Mowing & Landscaping (30,000) (30,900) (31,827) (32,782) (33,765) (159,274)
Acquisition Fee 0 0 Total Sources (Lender Required) 100% $9,605,000 $48,510 Repairs & Maintenance (40,000) (41,200) (42,436) (43,709) (45,020) (212,365)
JV Fee 0 0 Working Capital 150,000 758 Management Fees (19,337) (57,220) (67,047) (70,187) (73,327) (287,116)
Total Acquisition Costs ($6,100,000) ($30,808) Total Sources (Including WC) $9,755,000 $49,268 Software (3,000) (3,090) (3,183) (3,278) (3,377) (15,927)

Telephone & Internet (2,500) (2,575) (2,652) (2,732) (2,814) (13,273)
Total $ / Site Uses Total $ / Site Insurance (9,900) (10,197) (10,503) (10,818) (11,143) (52,560)

Sale Month / Exit Cap Rate 60 6.50% Purchase Price (RE) $6,000,000 $30,303 Trash Service (17,120) (40,912) (45,322) (46,681) (48,082) (198,116)
Gross Sale Proceeds 20,354,480 $102,800 Purchase Price (POHs) 0 0 Water & Sewer (45,414) (64,750) (92,318) (131,624) (187,664) (521,771)
Sale Costs 0.50% (101,772) (514) Closing Costs 60,000 303 Electric & Other Services (7,500) (7,725) (7,957) (8,195) (8,441) (39,819)
Commission 1.50% (305,317) (1,542) Due Diligence 40,000 202 Real Estate Taxes (35,000) (36,050) (37,132) (38,245) (39,393) (185,820)
Dispo Fee 0.00% 0 0 Broker/Consulting Fees 0 0 Other Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Sale Proceeds $19,947,390 $100,744 Acquisition Fee 0 0 Total Operating Expenses ($294,072) ($392,893) ($441,357) ($492,562) ($560,736) ($2,181,621)

JV Fee 0 0 Expense Ratio (Including Utilities) 76.0% 34.3% 32.9% 35.1% 38.2%
Project Mgmt. Fee 125,000 631 Expense Ratio (Excluding Utilities) 64.3% 28.7% 26.0% 25.7% 25.4%

Debt Assumptions Paving 500,000 2,525
Senior Loan Gen. Cleanup 100,000 505 Net Operating Income (Excl. Home Income) $92,665 $751,502 $899,577 $911,170 $905,795 $3,560,709
Loan‐to‐Cost 70.00% Tree Work 50,000 253
Loan Amount $6,723,500 WWTP/Well Upgrades 100,000 505 Home Income 130,698 693,858 820,030 844,705 869,231 3,358,521
Interest Rate 6.50% Roads & Parking Pads 0 0 NOI (Incl. Home Income) $223,363 $1,445,360 $1,719,606 $1,755,875 $1,775,025 $6,919,230
Amortization (Months) 240 Water & Sewer Lines 0 0 Loaded Cap Rate (PP+Capex) 1.3% 8.3% 9.9% 10.1% 10.2%
Interest Only Period (Months) 12 Electric 0 0
Financing Costs ($ / % Loan) $0 0.00% Soft Costs 0 0 Acquisition, Capex, Disposition & AM Fees
Origination Fee ($ / % Loan) $0 0.00% Home Rehab 0 0 Acquistion Costs ($6,100,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($6,100,000)
Interest Reserve (Months / $ Reserve) 0 $0 Home Demo 40,000 202 Capital Expenditures 0 (8,143,692) (3,184,708) 0 0 0 (11,328,400)

Home Eviction & Demo 0 0 Net Sale Proceeds 0 10,780 0 0 0 19,936,610 19,947,390
Home Loans Home Set Costs 2,340,000 11,818 Unlevered Cash Flows ($6,100,000) ($7,909,549) ($1,739,348) $1,719,606 $1,755,875 $21,711,636 $9,438,220
Loan‐to‐Cost (% Total Home Cost) 100.00% Site Improvement Costs 0 0
Interest Rate 7.00% Contingency 250,000 1,263 Leverage
Amortization (Months) 240 Interest Reserve 0 0 Acquisition Loan
IO Period (Months) 0 Financing Costs 0 0 Acq. Loan Proceeds $3,218,500 $2,727,492 $777,508 $0 $0 $0 $6,723,500
Payment Delay (Months) 0 Loan Origination Fees 0 0 Loan Fees/Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Uses $9,605,000 $48,510 Interest Payments 0 (290,225) (420,923) (419,940) (407,778) (394,801) (1,933,668)
Working Capital 150,000 758 Principal Payments 0 0 (180,620) (181,603) (193,765) (206,742) (762,730)
Total Uses (Including WC) $9,755,000 $49,268 Principal Paydowns 0 0 0 0 0 (5,960,770) (5,960,770)

Net Loan Inflow (Outflow) $3,218,500 $2,437,267 $175,965 ($601,543) ($601,543) ($6,562,313) ($1,933,668)
New Homes
Home Purchases $7,823,400 $39,512 Home Loans
Home Loans $7,823,400 39,512 Home Loan Proceeds $0 $5,416,200 $2,407,200 $0 $0 $0 $7,823,400
New Home Equity $0 $0 Interest Payments 0 (121,144) (484,360) (503,596) (487,897) (471,100) (2,068,096)

Principal Payments 0 (84,149) (215,503) (224,261) (239,960) (256,757) (1,020,629)
Principal Paydowns 0 0 0 0 0 (6,802,771) (6,802,771)

F
In

ve
n

to
ry

S
o

ld
 H

o
m

e
s

U
N

IT
 #

V
a

c
a

n
t

Site # Sec Dep

M/I
Date Name Jo

u
rn

a
l

Previous
Balance

Current
Charges

Current
Payments Delinq. PMTs

Late, NSF
& Court
Charges

Late,
NSF &
Court
PMTs

Misc
Charges

Misc
Pmts

Sec Dep
Charge

Sec Dep
Pmts

Home
Sales

Charges

Home
Sales
Pymts

Prior
Month

NSF

Prior
Month
NSF

payment Credits NSF
Total

Balance Due

1 1100 Park Office NO LOT
1 1101 750 7/21 PH/Burmeister/Owens 3,205 750 Moved Out 10/10 3,955 0
2 1102 310 6/1 Schlederer/Newby 3 0 310 310 15 15 0
3 1103 VACANT
4 1104 VACANT
5 1105 VACANT
6 1106 VACANT
7 1107 4/22 Bowden 2 0 310 310 0
8 1108 VACANT
9 1109 VACANT

10 1110 VACANT
11 1111 Beebe 2 0 310 310 0
12 1112 VACANT
13 1113 VACANT
14 1114 3/20 Todd 5 127.14 310 360.86 127.14 15 15 (50.86)
15 1115 700 1/20 PH/Stewart 0 700 Moved Out 10/7 700 0
16 1116 VACANT
17 1117 VACANT
18 1118 VACANT

1 19 1119 700 1/19 PH/Hicks/Vance 1,350 700 15 Moving Out 2,065
20 1120 VACANT
21 1121 VACANT
22 1122 2/20 Meris (420) 310 310 (420)
23 1123 2/07 Martinez 1 0 310 310 0
24 1124 800.00 9/22 PH/Lackey 3 (133) 800 667 0
25 1125 VACANT
26 1126 VACANT
27 1127 VACANT
28 1128 3/11 Park Owned Home/SW 3BR
29 1129 3/11 Park Owned Home/SW 3BR
30 1130 4/21 Park Owned Home/SW 3BR
31 1131 VACANT
32 1132 VACANT

1133 Dumpsters  Not in Use
33 1134 VACANT
34 1135 VACANT
35 1136 VACANT
36 1137 VACANT
37 1138 VACANT
38 1139 7/22 Campbell 2 0 310 310 15 15 0
39 1140 165 1/21 Walter/Reese 3 0 310 310 15 15 0
40 1141 VACANT
41 1142 VACANT
42 1143 VACANT

HIDDEN FOREST Journal #  5
OCTOBER 2022 RENT ROLL

Page 1 of 5

F
In

ve
n

to
ry

S
o

ld
 H

o
m

e
s

U
N

IT
 #

V
a

c
a

n
t

Site # Sec Dep

M/I
Date Name Jo

u
rn

a
l

Previous
Balance

Current
Charges

Current
Payments Delinq. PMTs

Late, NSF
& Court
Charges

Late,
NSF &
Court
PMTs

Misc
Charges

Misc
Pmts

Sec Dep
Charge

Sec Dep
Pmts

Home
Sales

Charges

Home
Sales
Pymts

Prior
Month

NSF

Prior
Month
NSF

payment Credits NSF
Total

Balance Due

HIDDEN FOREST Journal #  5
OCTOBER 2022 RENT ROLL

43 1144 VACANT